

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 72 OF 2012

NISHA JIWAN JOSHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JIWAN DAYARAMJI JOSHI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 01/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harsh Vardhan Surana, Adv.
Ms. Deepali S. Surana, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that certain conditions stipulated in the settlement arrived at between the parties with the help of Supreme Court Mediation Centre appeared to be vague and needs some clarification. They submit that for this purpose the matter could be sent back to the Mediation Centre. We accordingly refer the matter to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre and direct the parties to appear before the said Centre on 30.07.2013.

Post after the needful is done.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khara)
| |Court Master

|