



HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harsh Vardhan Surana, Adv.  
Mr. Samehit Garga, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is disposed of in terms of the signed  
order.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)